In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insofvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

MM

17/04/2018 #185

COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

o479 fofof7]ole

Company number

Company name in full Ereative HR Consultancy Limited

=

2 Filling in this ferm
Please complete i typescript orm
bold black caprtals.

u Ligquidator's name

Eordon

Full forename(s)

Surname

| Craig

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/number |_C—/o Refresh Recovery Limited

Street IWest Lancashire Investment Centre, Maple View
B
Post town {_kelmersdale }
County/Region E\ncashtre
Postcode WiN[s | fofT[c[
Country ]>
I Liquidator's name @
Fult forename(s) r © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname ( another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number li 0 Other liguidator -
Use this section to tell us about
Street ’7 ancther liguidator.
[
Post town r
County/Region |__.
Postcode REENEREE
Country 1—'

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

dle 63 P2Tofils

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

XQMqu

Signature date

Mls  fola [ololils

04/17 Version 1.6




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but it
you do it will help Companies House if there I1s a query
on the form, The contact infermation yeu give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Lontact nami .
T Jessica Hodgson

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name Refresh Recovery Limited

West Lancashire Investment Centre

White Moss Business Park

| Address

Post town

Skelmersdale

County/Region

Country

|Dx

Telephone

01695 711200

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

CThe Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2,
DX 33050 Carditft.

P‘d—[L—g’TFFﬁm WS ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companteshouse
or email engquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compantes House,

04/17 Version 10




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Creative HR Consultancy Limited

on the 16 March 2018 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Rabnawaz Ali

Signed ‘7\%}0@\_

Dated 16 March 2018




Creative HR Consultancy Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 March 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assels:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL



Creative HR Consultancy Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 March 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors ( Carriad from Page A) NIL
Liabiiities
Preferential Creditors:-
. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NiL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIC
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable { to carry forward) _ NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003
. e NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable ( brought down) _NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims ( excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Directors 15,000.00
15,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
( excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) { 15,000.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors { 15,000.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members ( 15,001.00)




Refresh Recovery Limited
Creative HR Consuitancy Limited
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address

0 Entries Totalling 0.00

Signature %‘

Page 10f 3

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09 16 March 2018 11:23



Refresh Recovery Limited
Creative HR Consultancy Limited
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Called Up Paid Up
Value  Shares

HAOO0  Mr Rabnawaz Ali 2nd Floor, Quayside Tower, Broad Street, Birmingham, B1 2HF Ordinary 1.00 1 6.0C 0.00

1 Ordinary Entries Totalling 1.00 1 0.00 0.00

Signature %

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 16 March 2018 11:21




